COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

APPLICATION OF KENTUCKY-AMERICAN WATER)
COMPANY FOR A CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC )
CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY AUTHORIZING ) CASE NO. 2012-00096
THE CONSTRUCTION OF WATER TRANSMISSION )
MAINS, BOOSTER PUMP STATION AND TWO )
ELEVATED STORAGE TANKS FOR THE )
NORTHERN DIVISION CONNECTION )

ORDERING PARAGRAPHS4 AND 5 REPORT

In accordance with Ordering Paragraphs 4 and 5 of the Commission’s February 28, 2013

Order in this matter, Kentucky-American Water Company (“KAW?”) provides the attached
documentation of the total costs of the construction certificated in this case. KAW aso provides
a copy of the attached “as-built” drawings confidentially under a Petition for Confidentia
Treatment. Finally, KAW provides the attached certified statement that the construction was
completed in accordance with the contract plans and specifications.
Dated: April 30, 2014 Respectfully submitted,

STOLL KEENON OGDEN PLLC

300 West Vine Street, Suite 2100

Lexington, Kentucky 40507-1 801
Telephone: (859) 231-3000

By: LSty W oy T
Lindsey W. Ingram [}/
MonicaH. Braun

Attorneys for Kentucky-American Water Company



CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

In accordance with Ordering Paragraph Nos. 10 and 16 of the Commission’s March 20,
2012 Order, this certifies that Kentucky-American Water Company’s April 30, 2014 electronic
filing is a true and accurate copy of the documents being filed in paper medium with the
exception of the confidential documents described herein; that the electronic filing has been
transmitted to the Commission on April 30, 2014; that there are currently no parties that the
Commission has excused from participating by electronic means in this proceeding; and that a
copy of thefiling in paper medium is being hand-delivered to the Commission on April 30, 2014.

Loy L, 2., Tu_

By: / ]
Attorneys for K entucky=American Water Company




Northern Division Connection NARUC
112-300003
Balance as of 2/28/2014

Description
Water-Transmission and Distribution
Water-Pumping
Water-Pumping
Water-Pumping
Water-Transmission and Distribution
Water-Transmission and Distribution
Water-Transmission and Distribution
Water-Transmission and Distribution
Water-Transmission and Distribution
Water-General Plant

$15,134,498.65

NARUC
Account

303.4
304.4
310.2
311.4
330.4
331.4
331.4
334.4
335.4
346.5

Utility

Account Utility Account Description
303500 Land & Land Rights-T&D
304200 Structures and Improvement-Pumping
310000 Power Generation Equip
311200 Pumping Equipment Electric
330100 Elevated Tanks & Standpipes
331001 T&D Mains
331001 T&D Mains
334100 Meters
335000 Hydrants
346190 Remote Control & Instrument

Sub-Account
None
None
None
None
None
331200-TD Mains 6in to 8in
331300-TD Mains 10in to 16in
334100-Meters
None
None

Total Plant
$121,560.10
$550,263.84
$219,015.91

$40,861.18
$4,145,066.71
$579,290.51
$8,110,067.19
$289,645.26
$675,838.93
$402,889.02
$15,134,498.65
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CERTIFICATE OF CONSTRUCTION

In accordance with Ordering Paragraph 5 of the Commission’s February 28, 2013 Order
in this matter, this is to certify that construction of the facilities authorized in this case has been

satisfactorily completed in accordance with the contract plans and specifications.

Date: t—f}-ZS’/LJ | %[

—TBrent O’Neill
Director of Engineering
Kentucky-American Water Company
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