COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

APPLICATION OF KENTUCKY-AMERICAN WATER) COMPANY FOR A CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC) CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY AUTHORIZING) CASE NO. 2012-00096 THE CONSTRUCTION OF WATER TRANSMISSION) MAINS, BOOSTER PUMP STATION AND TWO) ELEVATED STORAGE TANKS FOR THE) NORTHERN DIVISION CONNECTION)

ORDERING PARAGRAPHS 4 AND 5 REPORT

In accordance with Ordering Paragraphs 4 and 5 of the Commission's February 28, 2013 Order in this matter, Kentucky-American Water Company ("KAW") provides the attached documentation of the total costs of the construction certificated in this case. KAW also provides a copy of the attached "as-built" drawings confidentially under a Petition for Confidential Treatment. Finally, KAW provides the attached certified statement that the construction was completed in accordance with the contract plans and specifications.

Dated: April 30, 2014

Respectfully submitted,

STOLL KEENON OGDEN PLLC 300 West Vine Street, Suite 2100 Lexington, Kentucky 40507-1 801 Telephone: (859) 231-3000

By:

milsen 111

Lindsey W. Ingram III Monica H. Braun

Attorneys for Kentucky-American Water Company

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

In accordance with Ordering Paragraph Nos. 10 and 16 of the Commission's March 20, 2012 Order, this certifies that Kentucky-American Water Company's April 30, 2014 electronic filing is a true and accurate copy of the documents being filed in paper medium with the exception of the confidential documents described herein; that the electronic filing has been transmitted to the Commission on April 30, 2014; that there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participating by electronic means in this proceeding; and that a copy of the filing in paper medium is being hand-delivered to the Commission on April 30, 2014.

By:

Attorneys for Kentucky-American Water Company

\$15,134,498.65

	NARUC	Utility			
Description	Account	Account	Utility Account Description	Sub-Account	Total Plant
Water-Transmission and Distribution	303.4	303500	Land & Land Rights-T&D	None	\$121,560.10
Water-Pumping	304.4	304200	Structures and Improvement-Pumping	None	\$550,263.84
Water-Pumping	310.2	310000	Power Generation Equip	None	\$219,015.91
Water-Pumping	311.4	311200	Pumping Equipment Electric	None	\$40,861.18
Water-Transmission and Distribution	330.4	330100	Elevated Tanks & Standpipes	None	\$4,145,066.71
Water-Transmission and Distribution	331.4	331001	T&D Mains	331200-TD Mains 6in to 8in	\$579,290.51
Water-Transmission and Distribution	331.4	331001	T&D Mains	331300-TD Mains 10in to 16in	\$8,110,067.19
Water-Transmission and Distribution	334.4	334100	Meters	334100-Meters	\$289,645.26
Water-Transmission and Distribution	335.4	335000	Hydrants	None	\$675,838.93
Water-General Plant	346.5	346190	Remote Control & Instrument	None	\$402,889.02
					\$15,134,498.65

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

APPLICATION OF KENTUCKY-AMERICAN WATER)COMPANY FOR A CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC)CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY AUTHORIZING)THE CONSTRUCTION OF WATER TRANSMISSION)MAINS, BOOSTER PUMP STATION AND TWO)ELEVATED STORAGE TANKS FOR THE)NORTHERN DIVISION CONNECTION)

CASE NO. 2012-00096

<u>CERTIFICATE OF CONSTRUCTION</u>

In accordance with Ordering Paragraph 5 of the Commission's February 28, 2013 Order

in this matter, this is to certify that construction of the facilities authorized in this case has been

satisfactorily completed in accordance with the contract plans and specifications.

Date: 4-25-14

Brent O'Neill Director of Engineering Kentucky-American Water Company